

P.003/009

Page 1 of 1

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H14000098940 3)))



H1400000000403ABC2

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6380 Prom: Account Name : MACFARLANE FERGUSON & NCMULLEN (CLEARWATER) Account Number : 071005001001 Phone : (727)441-8966 Fax Number : (727)442-8470

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

jpr@macfar.com Email Address: RECEIVES COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN Ň APEC REALTY CORP. 4 Ы APR 29 Certificate of Status 1 14 윤감 29 Certified Copy D Page Count 01 - - 4 22, [T]Estimated Charge \$43,75 32 \bigcirc ÷ 5 Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Help https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe 4/25/2014

04/29/2014 13:34 MACFARLANE FERGUSON (FAX)727 442 8470 P.001/009 RX Date/Time 04/29/2014 07:48 850 617 6381 P.001 850-817-8381 4/29/2014 8:50:30 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server



April 29, 2014

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

APEC REALTY CORP. FO BOX 35 Dunedin, FL 34697-0035US

SUBJECT: APEC REALTY CORP. REF: K34028

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

A certificate must accompany the Restated Articles of Incorporation setting forth either of the following statements: (1) The restatement was adopted by the board of directors and does not contain any amendment requiring shareholder approval. OR (2) If the restatement contains an amendment requiring shareholder approval, the date of adoption of the amendment and a statement setting forth the following: (a) the number of votes cast for the amendment by the shareholders was sufficient for approval (b) If more than one voting group was entitled to vote on the amendment, a statement designating each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment and a statement that the number of votes cast for the amendment by the shareholders in each voting group was sufficient for approval by that voting group.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Darlene Connell Regulatory;Specialist II

<u>е</u>ц.

7

1944) 1944 - Maria Antonio 194

<) 27 44

: Ň

퓚

ന

ŝ

ø.:

1) 4 47

- 1

111

3

FAX Aud. #: #14000098940 Letter Number: 214A00009040

9~

A Please see attached *

John heller

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

1

04/29/2014 13:3

(FAX)727 442 8470

P.004/009

Fax Audit No. (((H14000093940 3)))

RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

APEC REALTY CORP.

ARTICLE I

Name

The name of this corporation is: APEC REALTY CORP.

ARTICLE II

Duration

The term of existence of this corporation shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE III

Purpose

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business.

ARTICLE IV

Capital Stock

This corporation is authorized to issue 7,500 shares at One (\$1.00) Dollar par value

common stock, which shall be designated "common shares". The consideration to be paid for

Prepared by:

J. Paul Raymond, Esq. P. O. Box 1659 Clearwater, FL 33757 (727) 441-8966 Fla, Bar No. 169268

Fax Audit No. (((H14000098940.3)))

12 APR 29 57.1 11 21 Ę. F

04/29/2014

Fax Audit No. (((H140000989403)))

each share shall be fixed by the Board of Directors. Common stock of the corporation may be issued as "small business corporation" stock in accordance with a plan or plans under the provisions of Section 1244 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986.

All voting powers of this corporation shall be vested in the common stock above designated.

ARTICLE V

Preemptive Rights

Any shareholder, upon the sale, by the corporation, for cash of any new stock of this corporation shall have the right to purchase his pro rate share thereof (as nearly as may be done without issuance of fractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others.

ARTICLE VI

Principal Office and Registered Agent

The street address of the principal office of this corporation is 109 Shore Drive, Dunedin, FL 34698 and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation is Karl Loeffler and that address is 109 Shore Drive, Dunedin, FL 34698.

Fax Audit No. (((H14000091940 3)))

(FAX)727 442 8470

Fax Audit No. (((H140000989403)))

ARTICLE VII

Initial Board of Directors and Officers

This corporation may have up to 3 directors. The number of directors and/or officers may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one. The name and addresse of the current director/officer of the corporation is: Karl Loeffler, Director/President, whose address is: 109 Shore Drive, Dunedin, FL 34698.

All voting powers of this corporation shall be vested in the common stock above designated.

ARTICLE VIII

Incorporators

The name and address of the person(s) signing these Articles is Karl Loeffler, 109 Shore Drive, Dunedin, FL34698, as authorized representative of the corporation.

ARTICLE IX

By-Laws

The power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal By-Laws shall be vested in the Board of Directors and the shareholders.

Fax Audit No. (((H14000058940 3)))

04/29/2014 13:35 MACFARLANE FERGUSON

Fax Audit No. ((()14000098940 3)))

ARTICLE X

Shareholder Ouorum and Voting

Fifty-one (51%) percent of the shares entitled to vote, represented in person or by proxy, shall constitute a quorum at a meeting of shareholders.

If a quorum is present, the affirmative vote of fifty-one (51%) percent of the shares represented at the meeting and entitled to vote on the subject matter shall be the act of the shareholders.

ARTICLE XI

Powers

This corporation shall have all of the corporate powers snumerated in the Florida General Corporation Act, and, in addition to and not in limitation thereof, this corporation shall have the power to guarantee the performances of obligations of other persons, partnerships, corporations, or other entities.

ARTICLE XII

Indemnification

The corporation shall indemnify any officer or director, or any former officer or director, to the full extent permitted by law.

Fax Audit No. (((H14000098940 3)))

P.008/009

Fax Audit No. (((H14000098940 3)))

ARTICLE XIII

Amendment

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned sole shareholder and directed has executed these Restated Articles of Incorporation this 25th day of April, 2014

5/1-

KARL LOEFFLER

Fax Audit No. (((H14000098940 3)))

04/29/2014

(FAX)727 442 8470

Pax Audit No. (((H14000091940 3)))

ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION AS REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, having been designated as Registered Agent of APEC REALTY CORP. in its Articles of Incorporation, hereby accepts such designation and agrees to comply with the provisions of F.S. Section 48.091, relative to keeping the corporation's registered office open.

KARL LOEFFLER

Fax Audit No. (((H)4000098940 3)))

04/29/2014 13:34 MACFARLANE FERGUSON 04/29/2014 09:31 727 734 7028 RX Date/Time Karl Apr 29 14 10:33a

(FAX)727 442 8470

727-734-7028 (FAX)

p.2 P.002/002

APEC REALTY CORP. **CERTIFIED RESOLUTIONS**

The undersigned, constituting the sole shareholder and sole director of APEC REALTY CORP., a Florida corporation, (hereinafter the "Company") does hereby cartify as follows:

By written action of the sole director and sole shareholder of the Company, duly taken in accordance with its Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws, the following resolutions were duly approved and adopted:

WHEREAS, the Company has been presented with proposed Restated Articles of Incorporation; and

WHEREAS, the Restated Articles of Incorporation do not contain any amendment requiring shareholder approval; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned has reviewed and considered the proposed Restated Articles of Incorporation,

NOW THEREFORE, bo it

RESOLVED, that the sole director and sole shareholder has determined that it is in the best Interests of the Company to adopt the Restated Articles of Incorporation.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Amended Anticles of Incorporation are hereby approved and ratified.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have becounder set my hand as the sole director and the sole shareholder of APEC REALTY CORP. as of the 25th day of April, 2014.

Karl Looffler, director and sole sola shereholder

gripricaliferapec main comfortificate of sealution.doo